
Articles of Faith

107:1–58 107:59–100’

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS
Structural Chapter Reading Chart

1

2
3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

45 46 47 48
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62
63

30 31 32 33 34 35 36
37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

29

84

64 65 66
67 68 69 70

72 73
74 75 76 77 78 79 80
71

82 83
86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93

94
85
95 96 97

98 100 101 102 103 104 105 10699
107 108 109 110 111 112

113

Translating the Book of Mormon

Organizing the Church
Spreading the Church
Moving the Church

Consecration

Journey to Missouri
Revelations and translating

Building the temple

The redemption of Zion
The house of the Lord

Far West
Liberty Jail

114 115 116 117 118 119 120

121 122 123

124 125 126

127 128 129

130 131 132 133 134 135

NEW YORK

OHIO

MISSOURI

ILLINOIS

THE WEST 136 137 138 OD1 OD2

81

Consecration problems

Council in Missouri

Martin Harris assists
Oliver Cowdery assists
The three witnesses

Preface

Publishing the Book of Commandments
A season of proclaiming
Translating and preaching

Plans for building

Doctrines of eternity
Temple work

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS
Structural Chapter Reading Chart 

in Chronological Order

Translating the Book of Mormon

Organizing the Church
Spreading the Church
Moving the Church

Consecration

Journey to Missouri
Revelations and translating

Building the temple

The redemption of Zion
The house of the Lord

Far West
Liberty Jail

NEW YORK

OHIO

MISSOURI

ILLINOIS

THE WEST

Consecration problems

Council in Missouri

Martin Harris assists
Oliver Cowdery assists
The three witnesses

Publishing the Book of Commandments
A season of proclaiming
Translating and preaching

Plans for building

Doctrines of eternity
Temple work

Key

The section numbers have been rearranged into chronological order
according to the dates found in the 2013 LDS edition of the D&C, in Steven
Harper’s Making Sense of the Doctrine and Covenants, and in other works based on
the Joseph Smith Papers project.

________________________________________________________________________
The Doctrine and Covenants has 140 sections and declarations, so:

If you read … Then you’ll finish the book in …
4 sections/day = 5 weeks
3 sections/day = 1½ months
2 sections/day = 2½ months
1 sections/day = 5 months

This checklist helps you track your progress in reading the scriptures while
also keeping in mind the larger outline and story of the entire Doctrine and
Covenants. The subdivisions of the books on this chart are based in part on the
Structured Edition, which you can download for free at NathanRichardson.com.

1823

1830

1831

Jul

Aug

Sep

Dec

1832

Sep

1835

1838

1839

1841

1847

1

2
3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

45 46 47 48
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62
63

30 31 32 33 34 35 36
37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

29

84

64 66
68 69 70
72 73

74

75 76 77 78 7980
71

82 83
86 87 88 89 90 91 92 9385

95 96 97
98 100 101 102 103 104 105 106

99

108 109 110 111 112

113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120

121 122 123

124 125 126

127 128 129

130 131 132

133

134

135

136

137

138OD1 OD2

81

107
b

107a

1

65
67

74 79

94
99

107

133 134

137 138

Minor chronological detour (less than 3 months)

Major chronological detour (more than 1 year)

1823

1830

1831

Jul

Aug

Sep

Dec

1832

Sep

1835

1838

1839

1841

1847

NathanRichardson.com

AF

107a 107
b

AF

94

65
67



1

74

133

134 137

138

107
b

99

107
b Minor chronological detour (less than 3 months)

Major chronological detour (more than 1 year)Articles of Faith

107:1–58 107:59–100’

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS
Structural Chapter Reading Chart

1

2
3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

45 46 47 48
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62
63

30 31 32 33 34 35 36
37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

29

84

64 65 66
67 68 69 70

72 73
74 75 76 77 78 79 80
71

82 83
86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93

94
85
95 96 97

98 100 101 102 103 104 105 10699
107 108 109 110 111 112

113

Translating the Book of Mormon

Organizing the Church
Spreading the Church
Moving the Church

Consecration

Journey to Missouri
Revelations and translating

Building the temple

The redemption of Zion
The house of the Lord

Far West
Liberty Jail

114 115 116 117 118 119 120

121 122 123

124 125 126

127 128 129

130 131 132 133 134 135

NEW YORK

OHIO

MISSOURI

ILLINOIS

THE WEST 136 137 138 OD1 OD2

81

Consecration problems

Council in Missouri

Martin Harris assists
Oliver Cowdery assists
The three witnesses

Preface

Publishing the Book of Commandments
A season of proclaiming
Translating and preaching

Plans for building

Doctrines of eternity
Temple work

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS
Structural Chapter Reading Chart 

in Chronological Order

Translating the Book of Mormon

Organizing the Church
Spreading the Church
Moving the Church

Consecration

Journey to Missouri
Revelations and translating

Building the temple

The redemption of Zion
The house of the Lord

Far West
Liberty Jail

NEW YORK

OHIO

MISSOURI

ILLINOIS

THE WEST

Consecration problems

Council in Missouri

Martin Harris assists
Oliver Cowdery assists
The three witnesses

Publishing the Book of Commandments
A season of proclaiming
Translating and preaching

Plans for building

Doctrines of eternity
Temple work

Key

The section numbers have been rearranged into chronological order
according to the dates found in the 2013 LDS edition of the D&C, in Steven
Harper’s Making Sense of the Doctrine and Covenants, and in other works based on
the Joseph Smith Papers project.

________________________________________________________________________
The Doctrine and Covenants has 140 sections and declarations, so:

If you read … Then you’ll finish the book in …
4 sections/day = 5 weeks
3 sections/day = 1½ months
2 sections/day = 2½ months
1 sections/day = 5 months

This checklist helps you track your progress in reading the scriptures while
also keeping in mind the larger outline and story of the entire Doctrine and
Covenants. The subdivisions of the books on this chart are based in part on the
Structured Edition, which you can download for free at NathanRichardson.com.

1823

1830

1831

Jul

Aug

Sep

Dec

1832

Sep

1835

1838

1839

1841

1847

2
3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

45 46 47 48
49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62
63

30 31 32 33 34 35 36
37 38 39 40

41 42 43 44

29

84

64 66
68 69 70
72 73

75 76 77 78 7980
71

82 83
86 87 88 89 90 91 92 9385

95 96 97
98 100 101 102 103 104 105 106

108 109 110 111 112

113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120

121 122 123

124 125 126

127 128 129

130 131 132 135

136 OD1 OD2

81

107a

1

65
67

74 79

94
99

107

133 134

137 138

1823

1830

1831

Jul

Aug

Sep

Dec

1832

Sep

1835

1838

1839

1841

1847

NathanRichardson.com

AF

107a

AF

94

65
67


