THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS

Structural Chapter Reading Chart

Preface		1
New York		
Translating the Book of Mormon	1823	2
Martin Harris assists		3 4 5
Oliver Cowdery assists		6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
The three witnesses		14 15 16 17 18 19
Organizing the Church	1830	20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Spreading the Church	Sep	29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
Moving the Church	Dec	37 38 39 40
Оню		
Consecration	1831	41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48
Consecration problems		49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Journey to Missouri	Jul	57 58 59 60 61 62
Revelations and translating	Aug	63 64 65 66
Publishing the Book of Commandme	ents	67 68 69 70
A season of proclaiming		71 72 73
Translating and preaching	1832	74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81
Council in Missouri		82 83
Building the temple	Sep	84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93
Plans for building		94 95 96 97
The redemption of Zion		98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106
The house of the Lord	1835	107 108 109 110 111 112
MISSOURI		
Far West	1838	113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120
Liberty Jail	1839	121 122 123
Illinois	1841	124 125 126
Temple work		127 128 129
Doctrines of eternity		130 131 132 133 134 135
THE WEST	1847	136 137 138 od 1 od 2

The Doctrine and Covenants has 140 sections and declarations, so:

If you read \dots Then you'll finish the book in \dots

4 sections/day = 5 weeks 3 sections/day = $1\frac{1}{2} \text{ months}$ 2 sections/day = $2\frac{1}{2} \text{ months}$ 1 sections/day = 5 months

This checklist helps you track your progress in reading the scriptures while also keeping in mind the larger outline and story of the entire Doctrine and Covenants. The subdivisions of the books on this chart are based in part on the Structured Edition, which you can download for free at NathanRichardson.com.

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS

Structural Chapter Reading Chart in Chronological Order

New York												
Translating the Book of Mormon	1823	2										
Martin Harris assists		3	4	5								
Oliver Cowdery assists		6	7	8	_	_	-	12	13			
The three witnesses		14	_		_	18						
Organizing the Church	1830	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
Spreading the Church	Sep	29	74	30	31	32	33	34	35	36		
Moving the Church	Dec	37	38	39	40							
Оню												
Consecration	1831	41						47				
Consecration problems		49	50	51	52	53	54	55	56			
Journey to Missouri	Jul	57	58	59	60	61	62					
Revelations and translating	Aug	63	64									
Publishing the Book of Commandn	nents	1			133	107 b	69	70				
A season of proclaiming		71	72									
Translating and preaching	1832	75	76	77	78	80	79	81				
Council in Missouri		_	83									
Building the temple	Sep	99	84	85	86	87	88	89	90	91	92	93
Plans for building			96									
The redemption of Zion		_						105				
The house of the Lord	1835	107 a	134	108	137	109	110	111	112			
MISSOURI												
Far West	1838	-	_		_	117	118	119	120			
Liberty Jail	1839	_	122	-								
Illinois	1841	124	125	126	AF							
Temple work		-	128			,						
Doctrines of eternity		130	131	132	135							
THE WEST	1847	136	od1	138	од2							

Key	
107:1–58 107:59–100'	Minor chronological detour (less than 3 months)
AF Articles of Faith	Major chronological detour (more than 1 year)

The section numbers have been rearranged into chronological order according to the dates found in the 2013 LDS edition of the D&C, in Steven Harper's *Making Sense of the Doctrine and Covenants*, and in other works based on the Joseph Smith Papers project.

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS

Structural Chapter Reading Chart

Preface	1
New York	
Translating the Book of Mormon 1823	2
Martin Harris assists	3 4 5
Oliver Cowdery assists	6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
The three witnesses	14 15 16 17 18 19
Organizing the Church 1830	20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Spreading the Church Sep	29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
Moving the Church Dec	37 38 39 40
Оню	
Consecration 1831	41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48
Consecration problems	49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
Journey to Missouri	57 58 59 60 61 62
Revelations and translating Aug	·
Publishing the Book of Commandments	67 68 69 70
A season of proclaiming	71 72 73
Translating and preaching 1832	74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81
Council in Missouri	82 83
Building the temple Sep	
Plans for building	94 95 96 97
The redemption of Zion	98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106
The house of the Lord 1835	107 108 109 110 111 112
MISSOURI	
Far West 1838	
Liberty Jail 1839	
Illinois 1841	124 125 126
Temple work	127 128 129
Doctrines of eternity	130 131 132 133 134 135
THE WEST 1847	136 137 138 OD1 OD2

The Doctrine and Covenants has 140 sections and declarations, so:

If you read \dots Then you'll finish the book in \dots

4 sections/day = 5 weeks 3 sections/day = $1\frac{1}{2} \text{ months}$ 2 sections/day = $2\frac{1}{2} \text{ months}$ 1 sections/day = 5 months

This checklist helps you track your progress in reading the scriptures while also keeping in mind the larger outline and story of the entire Doctrine and Covenants. The subdivisions of the books on this chart are based in part on the Structured Edition, which you can download for free at NathanRichardson.com.

THE DOCTRINE AND COVENANTS

Structural Chapter Reading Chart in Chronological Order

New York												
Translating the Book of Mormon	1823	2										
Martin Harris assists		3	4	5								
Oliver Cowdery assists		6	7	8				12	13			
The three witnesses		_	15	_		18	_					
Organizing the Church	1830							26				
Spreading the Church	Sep	29	74	30	31	32	33	34	35	36		
Moving the Church	Dec	37	38	39	40							
Оню												
Consecration	1831							47				
Consecration problems		49	50	51	52	53	54	55	56			
Journey to Missouri	Jul	57	58	59	60	61	62					
Revelations and translating	Aug	63	64									
Publishing the Book of Command	ments	1	68	67	133	107 b	69	70				
A season of proclaiming		71	72									
Translating and preaching	1832	75	76	77	78	80	79	81				
Council in Missouri			83									
Building the temple	Sep	99	84	85	86	87	88	89	90	91	92	93
Plans for building			96		_							
The redemption of Zion		_					_	105				
The house of the Lord	1835	107 a	134	108	137	109	110	111	112			
Missouri												
Far West	1838	_	_	-	116	117	118	119	120			
Liberty Jail	1839	_	122	_								
Illinois	1841	124	125	126	AF							
Temple work			128									
Doctrines of eternity		130	131	132	135							
THE WEST	1847	136	od1	138	ор2							

Key	
107:1–58 107:59–100'	Minor chronological detour (less than 3 months)
AF Articles of Faith	Major chronological detour (more than 1 year)

The section numbers have been rearranged into chronological order according to the dates found in the 2013 LDS edition of the D&C, in Steven Harper's *Making Sense of the Doctrine and Covenants*, and in other works based on the Joseph Smith Papers project.